Data Program  -  Stage 3  -  Year      -  Term      -  

	Week
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	

	Outcomes
	Data

 DS3.1

	
	Displays and interprets data in graphs with scales of many-to-one correspondence

	

	Working Mathematically

Processes
	Questioning
	Applying Strategies
	Communicating
	Reasoning
	Reflecting

	

	Additional 

Outcomes
	

	

	Oreintation.  Focus: 


	Whole-class Modelling. Focus: 


	Learning Experiences: 
	Indicators: (Related syllabus content on p 88)


	
	finds the mean for a small set of data

determines a suitable scale for data on a picture, column or line graph 

draws a picture graph where one picture or symbol represents more than one item eg ( = 100 

interprets graphs using the scale to make generalisations about data 

draws a line graph to represent data that demonstrates a continuous change eg hourly temperature

names the category represented by each section in a divided bar graph or sector (pie) graph

Foundation Statements
Draw and interpret a variety of graphs using a scale

Ask questions & select appropriate problem solving strategies, including technology to undertake investigations.

Use mathematical terminology and some conventions and give a valid reason when comparing and selecting from possible solutions and make connections with existing knowledge and understanding




	Planned Assessment:
	Differentiation/Adjustments 

	Language: data, represent, graph,  column graph, line graph, bar graph, sector graph, results, symbols, vertical, horizontal, scale, many-to-one, average, mean, category, predict, representation, advantages, disadvantages, key, arrangement, axis, axes, label.
	Evaluation 


